
 

The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh 

By-Law Number 2020 - 61 

A By-law to amend drainage assessments estimated in engineer reports 
based on actual costs incurred for the constructing of various drains. 

Whereas by-laws have been passed by The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh to 
authorize the construction, repair and/or improvement of certain drainage works. 

And Whereas such construction, repair and/or improvement have been completed and 
the actual costs of construction, repair and/or improvement vary from the estimate 
previously adopted. 

And Whereas under the provisions of the Drainage Act, R.S.O., 1990, Chap. D.17, 
Section 62(1), the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh shall apply 
every surplus or deficiency proportionately according to the assessment schedules and 
the rates imposed by it for the said drainage works. 

Now Therefore the Council of The Corporation of The Town of Tecumseh enacts 
as follows: 

1. That the Treasurer for The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh, is hereby 
authorized to levy and collect upon such lands as described in the drainage by-
laws for the following drains in accordance with the attached amended amounts 
which reflect actual costs, such rates to be levied and collected in the same 
manners as taxes. 

2. That the actual amounts attached in Appendix A for the above drains form part of 
this by-law. 

This By-law shall come into full force and effect upon the final passing thereof. 

Read a first, second, third time and finally passed this 22nd day of September, 2020. 

 
Gary McNamara, Mayor 

 
Laura Moy, Clerk 

 



Name of Drain Governing By-Law 2019 Maintenance Costs 2019 OMAFRA Grant 2019 Net Assessment
South Talbot East & 12th Line 80-50 384.75$                                  99.36$                             285.39$                             
Malden Road South Upper 2013-81 567.92$                                  93.20$                             474.72$                             
11th Concession 1999-27 1,229.16$                               85.20$                             1,143.96$                          
East Townline (St. Clair Outlet) 2012-67 49,638.94$                            1,794.03$                       47,844.91$                        
O'Keefe Drain 2015-74 1,520.39$                               111.95$                           1,408.44$                          
Malden Road South Lower 2015-58 1,394.41$                               222.66$                           1,171.75$                          
East Townline (Pike Creek) 2016-53 1,647.21$                               302.13$                           1,345.08$                          
East Branch of the East Delisle 84-8 53,380.84$                            12,248.14$                     41,132.70$                        
10th Concession 42-2015 852.44$                                  208.62$                           643.82$                             
Robinson 1414 2,659.72$                               153.05$                           2,506.67$                          
West Branch Delisle 2016-49 1,305.68$                               268.14$                           1,037.54$                          
South Talbot O'Connel 1982-6 3,197.93$                               981.58$                           2,216.35$                          
Mackenzie 77-29 10,393.48$                            2,899.14$                       7,494.34$                          
East Townline (Pike Creek) 2016-53 7,562.92$                               2,026.36$                       5,536.56$                          
McLean-Hergott 2016-13 836.57$                                  239.89$                           596.68$                             
TOTAL 136,572.36$                          21,733.45$                     114,838.91$                     


	By-Law Number 2020 - 61
	By-law 2020-61 Appendix A - Maintenance Assessments.pdf
	Sheet1


